It is observed that Julekha Sadik Sayyad, Sameer Rafik Ahmadshaikh, Sharifa Rafik Ahmad Shaikh, 

JarinaAjim Sayyad, Amir Rafik Ahemad and M/s Naiknavare Developers Pvt. Ltd. Decided to make a 

correction in consideration as M/s Naiknavare Developers Pvt. Ltd. Make payment of Rs. 

65,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh Only) instead of area retained by them as 78.96 sq. mtrs. 

Residential and 13. 93 sq. mtrs Commercial area vide Confirmation Deed dated 10.12.2021. The 

said Deed of Confirmation is registered in the office of Sub Registrar Haveli No. 21 at Sr. No.

[...]

No. 17719/2024. 

It is observed that Sanjida Salim Patel, Asama Salim Patel and Asiya Salim Patel and M/s Na
iknavare 

Developers Pvt. Ltd. Decided to make a correction in consideration as M/s Naiknavare De
velopers 

Pvt. Ltd. Make payment of Rs. 63,90,500/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Ninety Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) for their share instead of area retained by them as 58.06 sq. mtrs. out 
of 139.35 

Residential area and 7.25 sq. mtrs. out of 17.42 Sq. Mtrs. Commercial area vide Confirmation Deed

dated 05.09.2024, which is registered in the office of Sub Registrar Haveli No.